## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # LSP2347 of the

## **Board of Stewards**

## LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

ASSN STAFF MOORE, RAMON License # 143771

Ruling Date: 05/14/2009 Violation Date: 03/30/2009

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.6 VIOLATIONS OR CONVICTIONS

Upon being duly notified, Ramon Moore appeared before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 05/08/09. Mr. Moore presented letters of recommendation that affirmed his claims of sufficient rehabilitation. After consideration of the evidence presented the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards hereby place Mr. Moore's TxRC occupational license in conditional status until 05/14/2010. If there are no further violations until this date Mr. Moore's license will revert to temporary status.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

JERRY BURGESS

JOHN FERRARA JR